
St. Philip’s Lutheran Church 
 October  2025  

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 
   1  

Virtual Prayer 
& Bible Study 
6:30PM 

2  
 

3  
 

4  
 

5  
Bible Class 
9:30AM 
 
Worship 
10:30AM 

6  
 

7  
 

8  
Virtual Prayer 
& Bible Study 
6:30PM 

9  
 

10  
NO SCHOOL – 
SHINING STAR 

11  
 

12  
Bible Class 
9:30AM 
 
Worship 
w/communion 
10:30AM 
 
Guest Preacher 
Cody Bone 

13  
 

14  
 

15  
Virtual Prayer 
& Bible Study 
6:30PM 

16  
 

17  
 

18  
 

19  
Bible Class 
9:30AM 
 
Worship 
10:30AM 
 
Food & 
Fellowship 
follows 
worship 
service. 

20  
 

21  
 

22  
Virtual Prayer 
& Bible Study 
6:30PM 

23  
 

24  
 

25  
 

26  
Bible Class 
9:30AM 
 
Worship 
w/communion 
10:30AM 

27  
 

28  
 

29  
Virtual Prayer 
& Bible Study 
6:30PM 

30  
NO SCHOOL – 
FALL BREAK – 
SHINING STAR 

31  
NO SCHOOL – 
FALL BREAK – 
SHINING STAR 

 

 


